Ref. Certif. No.
FR_707043
LCIE – Laboratoire Central des Industries Electriques
33, avenue du Général Leclerc – BP8
FR 92 266 Fontenay aux Roses Cedex
Date: 25/10/2019
Signature: Julien GAUTHIER

ANNEX
References, ratings and main characteristics:
Explanation of model/ type
LRD3 13 L 6
I II III IV
I
Designates Basic Model
LRD3 Differential Type ( Sensitive to phase losing)
II
Designates thermal trip setting range (A)
13: 9 -13
18: 12- 18
25: 17-25
32: 23 -32
40: 30- 40
50: 37- 50
65: 48-65
III
Designates Overload Relay Trip Class
L: Class 20
IV
Designates Type of Terminations (Power / Control)
None: Screw connector (Everlink) / Screw connector
3 :Screw connector (Everlink) / Spring connector
6: Ring lug Connector / Ring lug Connector
References
LRD313L, LRD318L, LRD325L, LRD332L, LRD340L, LRD350L,
LRD365L, LRD313L3, LRD318L3, LRD325L3, LRD332L3, LRD340L3,
LRD350L3, LRD365L3, LRD313L6, LRD318L6, LRD325L6, LRD332L6,
LRD340L6, LRD350L6, LRD365L6
Rated operational current (Ie ) 9-13A,  12-18A,  17-25A, 23-32A, 30-40A, 37-50A,  48-65A
Trip class 20
Dependent of previous load Yes
Compensated for ambient temperature  Yes
Sensitive to phase loss Yes
Terminals  Screw, Spring, ring-lug
Main circuit
Kind of current  AC
Rated frequency 50/60Hz
Number of poles  3
Rated operational voltage Ue  690VAC
Rated insulation voltage Ui  690V
Rated impulse withstand voltage Uimp  6kV
Auxiliary circuit
Conventional free air thermal current Ith 5A
Number of circuits 2
Number and kind of contact elements 1NC ,1NO
Rated insulation voltage Ui  690V
Rated impulse withstand voltage Uimp  6kV
Rated frequency 50/60Hz
Utilization category AC-15,DC-13
Ie/Ue
AC-15: 3A/120VAC, 0,72A/500VAC, 0,12A/600VAC, 0,09A/690VAC
DC-13: 0,22A/125VDC , 0.06A /440VDC